Filed in Shasta County Clerk's Office

45-02182021-012

Recorded on: 02/18/2021

Expiration Date: 03/22/2021 "By AMA LOMME, Deputy Clerk'

> Shasta County Clerk 2021 Environmental Filing Fee Cash Receipt Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice of Determination/Exemption filed with the County Clerk **Type or Print Clearly** Lead Agency CLEAR CREEK CSD-ANDERSON Email Address skip@clearcreekcsd.com Project Title PLANNING FOR DRINKING WATER PROJECT Project Applicant CLEAR CREEK COMMUNITY Email Address skip@clearcreekcsd.com Applicant Type: X Public Agency School District. Other Special District. State Agency **Private Entity** Project Applicant Address 5880 OAK ST city ANDERSON zip96007 Phone Number 5303572121 State CA **Environmental Impact Report (EIR)** Environmental Filing Fee (Fish and Game Code 711.4) \$ 3,445.25 Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) / Negative Declaration (ND) Environmental Filing Fee (Fish and Game Code 711.4) \$ 2,480,25 Notice of Exemption (NOE)/ No Effect Determination (NED) Notice of Exemption No Fee CDFW No Effect Determination (must attach letter) No Fee Administative Fees Previously Paid (must attach receipt) Receipt # \$ 58.00 **County Administrative Fee** Receipt Information: **Payment Method:** 45-02182021-012 Credit / Debit Card Cash Receipt # Check Other State Clearinghouse #

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

## Print Form

Appendix E

## Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): Clear Creek CSD-Anderson
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	5880 Oak St Anderson CA 96007
County Clerk County of: Shasta	(Address)
Project Title: Planning for Drinking Water Project	
Project Applicant: Clear Creek Community Services District (Anderson)	
Project Location - Specific:	
	ry in unincorporated areas of Shasta County
Project Location - City: Anderson	Project Location - County: Shasta
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
Planning Activities for Completion of Grant Funding Application to replace distribution system conveyance for drinking water.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: State Water Resources Control Board	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Kurt Born - General Manager	
Exempt Status: (check one): <ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:</li> <li>Statutory Exemptions. State code number:</li> <li>Planning (CCR, Title 14, Article 18, Section 15262)</li> </ul>	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Planning Funding application. No ground disturbance.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Kurt Born	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-357-2121
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption find 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by th Signature:	
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by	/ Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.       Date Received for filing at OPR:         Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.       Date Received for filing at OPR:	